“Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation 

Division” payable at Berhampore, Murshidabad, 

West Bengal. 

4. 
Amount of Bid Security 
(to be submitted in form of  
Demand Draft) 

5% of Total Estimated Vol. of de-silted/dredged 

silt/soil/earth in Cft x Rs. 1.00/cft = Rs. Rs. 86,742.00 

(Rupees Eighty six thousand seven hundred & forty 

two) only in favour of “Executive Engineer, 

Berhampore Irrigation Division” payable at 

Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal. 

1) Rate for Earth/silt/clay taken as Rs. 35.00/Cum 

(Rs. 1.00/Cft) 

(For Estimation purpose only) 

5. 

Amount of Performance

[...]

rent and other government dues from concerned SDL&LRO/DL& LRO will have to be submitted in addition 
to the provision stated above. 

5.3.2 The Bidder should have Aggregate of Annual turnover from business of any 3(three) FY with the zone of 
immediate preceding 5(five) FYs from the date of publication of e-Auction should be at least Rs. 
5,20,451.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty One)  only [The product of 
total volume (in cft) X 30% X Rs.1.00/cft.]. However, for Consortium/JV, such Aggregate Annual Turnover 
should be at least Rs. 15,61,354.00/-(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty 
Four) only [The product of total volume (in cft) X 90% X Rs.1.00/cft] and each entity should have 20% of 
required Aggregate Annual Turn Over for 3(three) preceding financial years, within the zone of immediate 
preceding 5(five) years. 

5.3.3 Minimum technically qualified bidders must be 3 (three) in number for validating the e-Auction process